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(d} - (1) Subject to the provisions of paragraphs (2} and (3) of this subsection,
the alcoholic beverages inspectors in Anne Arundel County, HARFORD COUNTY,
Montgomery County, and Prince George's County who investigate license violations
under Article 2B of the Code may issue citations as provided in subsections (a) and (b)
of this section only for the purpose of enforcing this sublieading within their
respective jurisdictions. .

{2) Before issuing citations under this section, alcoholic beverages
inspectors shall successfully complete an appropriate program of training in the
proper use of arrest authority.-and pertinent police procedure as required by the board
of license commissioners. '

{3) Alccholic beverages inspectors may not carry firearms in the
performance of their duties.

SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take effect
October 1, 2001.

May 17, 2001

The Honorable Thomas V. Mike Mlller Jr
President of the Senate

State House

Annapolis MD 21401

Dear Mr. President:

In accordance with Article 11, Section 17 of the Maryland Censtitution, I have today
vetoed Senate Bill 442 —~ Harford County — Alcoholic Beverages — Stadium Beer and
Light Wine License.

This bill authorizes the Harford County Liguor Control Board to issue a stadium beer
and light wine (on sale) license to the owner or lessee of a professional baseball
stadium for use on the stadium premises.

House Bill 217, which was passed by the General Assembly and signed by me,
accomplishes the same purpose. Therefore, it is not necessary for me to sign Senate
Bill 442

Sincerely,
Parris N. Glendening
Governor
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